

TMSS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Rangpur Road, Thengamara, Bogra-5800

Ref: TMC/FSD/22/830

Date: ...11/09/2022......

Fee Structure for MBBS & BDS courses

Foreign student (MBBS) for session 2022-2023 (TMC-15th Batch) including food & accommodation

Installments	Amount	Time of Payment	Remarks	
Before admission	USD 18,000	January, 2023		
. l st Installment	USD 3,500	December, 2023		
2 nd Installment	USD 3,500	June, 2024		
3 rd Installment	USD 3,500	December, 2024		
4 th Installment	USD 3,500	June, 2025		
5 th Installment	USD 3,000	December, 2025		
6 th Installment	USD 3,000	June, 2026		
7 th Installment	USD 3,000	December, 2026		
8 th Installment	USD 3,000	June, 2027		
Grand Total	USD 44,000 (USD Forty Four Thousand Only)			

Foreign student (BDS) for session 2022-2023 (BDS-11th Batch) including food & accommodation

Installments	Amount	Time of Payment	Remarks
Before admission	USD 8,000	January, 2023	• 1
1 st Installment	USD 1,000	June, 2023	. *
2 nd Installment	USD 1,000	December, 2023	
3 rd Installment	USD 1,000	June, 2024	
4 th Installment	USD 1,000	December, 2024	
5 th Installment	USD 1,000	June, 2025	
6 th Installment	USD 1,000	December, 2025	
7 th Installment	USD 1,000	June, 2026	
8 th Installment	USD 1,000	December, 2026	
9 th Installment	USD 1,000	June, 2027	
10 th Installment	USD 1,000	October, 2027	
Grand Total	USD 18,000 (US	D Eighteen Thousand O	nly)

Campus

TMSS, Rangpur Road, Thengamara, Bogra

Phone: 051-61830

E-mail: tmcbogra@gmail.com
Web: www.tmssmedicalcollege.com, www.tmsshealth.com

TMSS Head Office

TMSS Bhaban, 631/5, West Kazipara, Mirpur-10, Dhaka-1216 Tel-Fax: 880-2-9009089, Phone: 880-2-9348644

E-mail: tmsseshq@gmail.com
Web: www.tmss-bd.org



TMSS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Rangpur Road, Thengamara, Bogra-5800

Ref:		Date:

- ❖ Booking Money USD 3000 for MBBS and USD 2000 for BDS. Booking money should be paid against individual students. If any student fails to admit after sending booking money, his booking should be considered as cancelled and the booking money will be forfeited.
- ❖ The total amount of the Admission fee (USD 18,000 for MBBS/ USD 8,000 for BDS) must be paid before admission; otherwise admission would not be completed.
- The next installments must be paid in due time as mentioned in the fee structure. If any student fails to pay the installment in due time, they will be fined \$1 for each day.
- ❖ In addition to the course fees, students will have to pay the four university exam fees (Approximately USD 160/ per exam), fees for Residential Field Site Training & Study tour (Approximately USD 350). For personal expenses foreign student may need USD 100 per month approximately. This is out of package (Fee Structure).
- This fee structure is exclusively for 5 (Five) years. If any student fails to come out successful during a regular period of 5 years or his/her study time is extended, then after 5 years the monthly tuition fees, hostel charges (for food and accommodation) and other charges (if any) shall be borne by the student. The tuition fee will be USD 100 per month and the hostel charges (for food and accommodation) will be USD 130 per month. However, TMC authority reserves the right to alter or change the amount, if necessary.
- ❖ If any student wishes to carry on internship training program in TMSS Medical College Hospital:
 - o In case of the student wants monthly allowance during one year internship training, then he/she has to pay additional USD 2,200 (Two thousand & Two Hundred) at the time of admission (Refundable).
 - During internship training, free accommodation will be provided by the college, but other hostel fees (food cost and utility bill) will be borne by the student. Food menu for the Intern hostel may not be the same as the Student hostel.

Foreign Student Desk TMSS Medical College Bogura, Bangladesh

Campus

TMSS, Rangpur Road, Thengamara, Bogra

Phone: 051-61830 E-mail: tmcbogra@gmail.com

Web : www.tmssmedicalcollege.com, www.tmsshealth.com

TMSS Head Office

TMSS Bhaban, 631/5, West Kazipara, Mirpur-10, Dhaka-1216 Tel-Fax: 880-2-9009089, Phone: 880-2-9348644

E-mail: tmsseshq@gmail.com

Web: www.tmss-bd.org